Economic and Social Council

Distr.: Limited 15 May 2020

Original: English

2020 session 25 July 2019–22 July 2020 Agenda item 2 Adoption of the agenda and other organizational matters

Draft decision submitted by the President of the Council, Mona Juul (Norway), on the basis of informal consultations

Extension of the procedure for taking decisions of the Economic and Social Council during the coronavirus disease (COVID-19) pandemic

The Economic and Social Council decides that its decision 2020/205 of 3 April 2020, entitled "Procedure for taking decisions of the Economic and Social Council during the coronavirus disease (COVID-19) pandemic", shall continue to be in effect until the end of June 2020 and that the sessional bodies and the subsidiary organs of the Council, as well as the high-level political forum on sustainable development convened under the auspices of the Council, may apply the procedure set out in decision 2020/205.



